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Year 1 Term 4 2025

	Term Calendar

	Week 1
	Monday 6th Oct
	Tuesday 7th Oct
	Wednesday 8th Oct
	Thursday 9th Oct
	Friday 10th Oct
	Weekend

	
	Public Holiday
The King’s Birthday
	8:15am Dance Club
	Run club 8.15 - oval

	9.15am: DP Walking Tour
2pm Self Worth & Resilience Presentation: Yr. 5 and 6
	
	

	Week 2
	Monday 13th Oct
	Tuesday 14th Oct
	Wednesday 15th Oct
	Thursday 16th Oct
	Friday 17th Oct
	Weekend

	
	Choir Y2-6 10:50am
	8:15am Dance Club 
9 – 10am: Yr. 6 Graduation Photo
	Run club 8.15 - oval 
9.15am: DP Walking Tour
11:30am: Kindy Visit
2pm: Pre-Prep Program
	
	
	

	Week 3
	Monday 20th Oct
	Tuesday 21st Oct
	Wednesday 22nd Oct
	Thursday 23rd Oct
	Friday 24th Oct
	Weekend

	
	Choir Y2-6 10:50am 
Japanese Study Tour6pm: P&C GM
	8:15am Dance Club 
Prep Vision Screening
	Run club 8.15 - oval 
Prep Vision Screening 11:30am: Kindy Visit
2pm: Pre-Prep Program
	Prep Vision Screening
Tuck-shop Red Day - Halloween
	
	

	Week 4
	Monday 27th Oct
	Tuesday 28th Oct
	Wednesday 29th Oct
	Thursday 30th Oct
	Friday 31st Oct
	Weekend

	
	Choir Y2-6 10:50am
	8:15am Dance Club
Halloween Disco
	Run club 8.15 - oval 
2pm: Pre-Prep Program
	Yrs. 4 – 6 Swimming Carnival
	9 – 10am Nutbush
	

	Week 5
	Monday 3rd Nov
	Tuesday 4th Nov
	Wednesday 5th Nov
	Thursday 6th Nov
	Friday 7th Nov
	Weekend

	
	Choir Y2-6 10:50am
	8:15am Dance Club

	Run club 8.15 - oval 
2pm: Pre-Prep Program
	
	
	

	Week 6
	Monday 10th Nov
	Tuesday 11th Nov
	Wednesday 12th Nov
	Thursday 13th Nov
	Friday 14th Nov
	Weekend

	
	Choir Y2-6 10:50am

	8:15am Dance Club 
4:45-6:00pm: Spotlight Spectacular Concert - Hall

	Run club 8.15 - oval 
9:15 – 10:40am: Prep Orientation and Parent Expo
	
	
	

	Week 7
	Monday 17th Nov
	Tuesday 18th Nov
	Wednesday 19th Nov
	Thursday 20th Nov
	Friday 21st Nov
	Weekend

	
	Choir Y2-6 10:50am 
6pm: P&C GM final meeting
	8:15am Dance Club
	Run club 8.15 - oval 
P&C Sausage Sizzle
	
	
	

	Week 8
	Monday 24th Nov
	Tuesday 25th Nov
	Wednesday 26th Nov
	Thursday 27th Nov
	Friday 28th Nov
	Weekend

	
	Choir Y2-6 10:50am

	8:15am Dance Club
	Run club 8.15 - oval

	R.I Christmas Concert
	
	

	Week 9
	Monday 1st Dec
	Tuesday 2nd Dec
	Wednesday 3rd Dec
	Thursday 4th Dec
	Friday 5th Dec
	Weekend

	
	Choir Y2-6 10:50am 
Awards Day
	8:15am Dance Club 
Beach Safety Day – Sport Excellence
	Run club 8.15 - oval 
Santa Around the World - Prep
	Tuck-shop – Christmas Red Day
Year 6 Graduation
	
	

	Week 10
	Monday 8th Dec
	Tuesday 9th Dec
	Wednesday 10th Dec
	Thursday 11th Dec
	Friday 12th Dec
	Weekend

	
	Choir Y2-6 10:50am

	8:15am Dance Club
PBL Rewards Day

	Run club 8.15 - oval 
Christmas Concert
Celebration Assembly & Culminating morning
	
	Last day of school for 2025
	

	THE 2026 SCHOOL YEAR STARTS BACK TUESDAY 27 JANUUARY 2026




	From the Classroom

	Curriculum
English:  
This term, students will engage with cultural stories that depict characters, settings, and events. They will have opportunities to retell cultural stories and express opinions about the stories. 
Students will read, view, and comprehend imaginative texts, including decodable texts aligned with their phonics development and authentic cultural stories. They will explore narrative text elements such as plot, characters, and settings. 
As part of their writing and creating activities, students will express opinions about elements of cultural stories, providing reasons using simple sentences. They will also create a handwriting folio to demonstrate correct use of upper and lower-case letters, along with a spelling folio aligned with Year 1 spelling content. 
The following concepts will be covered in spelling and phonics: 
· 'or' (for) 
· 'ar' (star) 
· 'er' (term) 
· 'ir' (stir) 
· 'ur' (turn) 

Mathematics:
In maths students will be choosing, using and applying facts, definitions, and procedures to partition collections into equal groups and skip count in twos, fives or tens to quantify collections to at least 120. 
They will be connecting number names, numerals and quantities, and order numbers to at least 120.

Science:   
Students will describe everyday objects they encounter and learn about light and sound, exploring how these are produced by different sources and how they can be sensed. 
Humanities and Social Sciences:  
 
Students will explore how places change over time and how people care for them. They will respond to questions about familiar and unfamiliar places by collecting and interpreting information from observations and provided sources. Students will represent the location of places and their features on labelled maps, and reflect on how to care for significant places. 
 
Technologies: 
 
Students will describe the purpose of familiar products, services, and environments, considering sustainability and how they meet user needs. They will also explore how designed solutions impact the community and environment. 

The Arts: 
This term in the Arts with Miss Orevich, Year 1 will be exploring Visual Arts. Continuing our theme of ‘Seasons’ we will create nature-inspired artworks with a range of materials and processes. Students will look at artwork from Australia and around the world and describe where and why art can be made. We will be working in the school’s specialised art lab and developing our techniques to express observations and imagination.

Health and Physical Education: 
Physical Education: Demonstrate a variety of movement sequences while balancing on a balance beam.
Health: Students describe changes that occur as they grow older. They select and apply strategies to keep themselves safe and able to ask for help with tasks or problems.
Japanese:
In this term students will interact with others using appropriate verbal and non-verbal language to participate in games at a birthday party. They will also read and respond to a story about birthdays. Students will comprehend and compose birthday cards. They will analyse and understand the systems of language relating to pronunciation and script recognition. They will also participate in intercultural experiences noticing similarities and differences relating to celebrating children on special days




	Homework

	Daily home reading a weekly sounds book.  



	Library Borrowing

	Individual class borrowing  



	Excursions

	No excursion in Term 4 



	Culminating Day

	Term 4 marks the end of our school year. There is no official culminating day but families are invited to our Christmas concert on Wednesday 10th December. 



	[bookmark: _Hlk63083312]Positive Behaviour for Learning 

	Pacific Pines Primary School is dedicated to providing a safe, respectful, and disciplined learning environment for all students, staff, parents, and visitors. To support this, we focus on a specific behaviour focus each fortnight. During Term 4, these lessons will be selected based on behaviour data.
At the beginning of Term 3, our first 3 lessons focused on the negative behaviour areas of disrespect, defiance and disruption. We examined what these behaviours look like in the classroom and playground, and how we could show respect to others so that students can learn and teachers can teach. The remaining lessons were selected in response to the needs of our students.
Beginning Term 4, we will reinforce these behaviours again before focusing on lessons that are informed by our whole school data collected.
Term 4 Lessons
· Week 1: We are responsible and respectful – We follow adult instructions straight away.
· Focusing on teaching cooperative, compliant, attentive and helpful behaviours over defiance.
· Week 2: We can learn when we are calm, focused and engaged.
· Focusing on teaching compliant, respectful, polite behaviours over disruption.
· Week 3: We show respect to others through our words and actions.
· Focusing on teaching respectful, considerate behaviours over disrespect.
· Weeks 4 – 10: TBD

Rewards Days
Our Rewards Day last term was a huge success! In Term 3, the students participated in Triple Play Day, celebrating the behavioural achievements and efforts of students across the term.
Key Dates
· PBL Rewards Day (Term 4)
 Tuesday, 9th December (Further information will be communicated closer to the date).

A very special thank you to our wonderful P&C for donating vouchers for our Platinum-level draws. This $210 commitment each term gives our students something tangible to work towards. Your contributions to support PBL are greatly appreciated!





	Contact Details

	Teachers email details:  
Mrs Barton ztbar0@eq.edu.au 
Mrs Barratt nbarr30@eq.edu.au 
Mrs Pickford kpick35@eq.edu.au 
Mrs Rupchich cahqu3@eq.edu.au 
Miss Zahara atzah0@eq.edu.au 




	Office: Ph: (07) 5502 5333   Email: admin@pacificpinesss.eq.edu.au   https://pacificpinesss.eq.edu.au 
Uniform Shop Hours: Monday 8:15am – 9:00am and Friday 2:30pm – 3:15pm
Payment Window Hours: Tuesday: 8:00am to 10:00am
BPoint payments must be made 48 hours prior to the cut-off date.
N.B. Late payments will not be accepted
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Lz . — Pacific Pines Primary School would like to acknowledge the Kombumerri people, the traditional custodians of this land. ;v
7'*'§ * . n We gather in this special place, between the salty water and the mountains; to learn. We pay our respects to the Elders ‘p‘fﬂ QueenSIand
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their knowledge, strength and wisdom be with us today as we continue our learning journey together.




